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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1304
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
IMPORT OF PETROLEUM
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the import of petroleum products during the last three years and the current year, year-wise;

(b) whether import of petroleum products is likely to register an increase during the current year;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the total expenditure is likely to be incurred thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) The details of the import of petroleum products during the last three years and the current year, are as under :-

Year Quantity (MMT)

2006-07  17.7

2007-08  22.5

2008-09  18.5

2009-10  10.6
(Prov.)
(Apr-Dec'09)

# MMT − Million Metric Tonne

(b) The quantum of import of petroleum products during the current year is not likely to register any significant increase compared to the imports made in the previous year.

(c) &(d) Do not arise
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